

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR

Timezone: INDIA

Submission period: 30.12.2024 14:00:00

Tech Opening date: 30.12.2024 14:30:00

Created On: 26.11.2024 05:04:40

Bid invitation text:

SUB: Civil works pertaining to Up-gradation of Existing spray paint booth.

Please refer to the Tender Documents for scope, terms and conditions in the Collaboration Folder which can be accessed by clicking on the link 'Collaboration Bid Invitation 6300039216 below.

For ITEM DATA DETAILS, please refer Tender document attached in the collaboration Folder.

You are requested to upload only Technical Details in the Collaboration Folder and submit the commercial details in Item Data only.

Any item specific remarks / comments can be mentioned in "Bidders Remarks" column under Item Data.

Please contact our SRM Team for guidance on submission of bids in SRM system.

Phone number: (080) 22963269 / 22963141

E-mail ID : admin.srm@beml.co.in

Please contact Materials Department, Mysore Complex for any Commercial clarifications. Phone number: (0821) 2400253 / 2400225

E-mail ID : 'mohankumar.s@bemltd.in , elavalagan.l@bemltd.in & for Technical clarification please contact our Civil maintenance dept. Phone No. 2400211/375.

Attachments:

TENDER DOCUMENT

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Attachments:

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
1		Renovation of Paint shop		00:00:00	

Item long text:

Sub : Renovation of Paint shop, Construction of Hazardous waste shed and Hardstanding area at Equipment Division, BEML Ltd., Mysuru

1 Demolition of damaged PCC of any description by manually/mechanically and carting away the debris outside the premises to a far off place not objected by any civic authorities etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. CM 15.002 "Demolition of damaged RCC structures viz., beams, columns etc located at an height not more than 15 Mtr of any description located by manually/mechanically and carting away the debris outside the premises to a far off place not objected by any civic authorities etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note : Rate quoted for the item deemed to be include for a) Providing and removal of scaffolding wherever necessary b) Contractor to ensure that all safety precautions are taken during execution of work at height." CM 25.003 Demolition of existing brickwork of any description by manually/mechanically and carting away the debris outside the premises to a far off place not objected by any civic authorities etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. CM 3.004 "Removing the existing MS Sliding doors of size 6.0 Mtr X 8.50 Mtr (approx), MS bullocks shutters of size 15.40 Mtr X 8.40 Mtr (approx), MS drainage grills and stacking at a place all as shown etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note : Rate quoted for the item deemed to be included for providing and removal of scaffolding wherever necessary." SM 550.005 "Removing the existing MS glazed windows, ventilators located at an approximate height 6.0 Mtr X 8.0 Mtr etc and and stacking at a place all as shown etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note : Rate quoted for the item deemed to be included for providing and removal of scaffolding wherever necessary." SM 200.006 Taking down door chowkats/ frames with shutters exceeding 1.5 sqm but not exceeding 4 sqm each and stacking at a place all as shown etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. NO 3.007 "Removing the existing old & damaged AC Sheets in roofing located at an approximate height of 13.0 Mtr & carting away the damaged sheets outside the premises to a far off place not objected by any civic authorities and usable/good sheets to be stacked at a place all as shown etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note : Rate quoted for the item deemed to be included for providing and removal of scaffolding wherever necessary." SM 1200.008 Earth work Excavation in trenches in hard soil for foundations/water/sanitary pipe lines not ex 1.5 mts deep and getting out etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. CM 120.009 Earth work Excavation in over areas in hard soil for flooring not ex 1.5 mts deep and getting out etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. CM 225.0010 "Providing and Laying in position Plain Cement Concrete of mix 1:4:8 using 40mm down graded granite aggregate for foundation/subbase of required thickness etc including compacting, curing etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge CM 55.0011 Providing and constructing size stone masonry in cement mortar 1:6 in foundations using granite size stones of 150mm to 230mm height courses with bond stones 1.50 m apart in each course including flush pointing in cement mortar 1:4 above the ground level and curing

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
		<p>etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge CM 40.0012 "Providing and Laying in position Plain Cement Concrete of mix 1:2:4 using 20mm down graded granite aggregate for leveling courses/ plinth /Coping concrete including necessary formwork and necessary curing etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge CM 10.0013 Providing and Constructing burnt brick masonry wall of required thickness in cement mortar 1:6, using table moulded bricks of first quality, conforming to relevant IS, including necessary curing etc., complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note: The rate quoted is deemed to include for providing and removal of scaffolding wherever necessary.</p> <p>CM 50.0014 Providing TMT bars in reinforcement conforming to relevant IS, Manufactured by M/s TATA/ SAIL/JSW in various diameters and at all levels, including cut to length and bent to shape required, binding spirally and binding with MS wire (annealed) of size not less than 0.9mm dia and place in position including all wastages etc., complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge KG 7200.0015 "Providing and Laying in position Cement Concrete of mix 1:2:4 using 20mm down graded granite aggregate, required thickness for foundation, filling, mass concrete including necessary shuttering works, scaffolding, compacting and curing etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer-in-charge. CM 50.0016 "Providing and Laying of Ready mix reinforced Cement Concrete M-25 using 20mm down graded granite aggregate of first quality, conforming to relevant IS, Manufactured by M/s Ultratec/RMC India /M PRO RMC/ACC/L&T/Cormandel to required gradient including necessary shuttering works, compacting, texturing the surface and necessary curing etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer-in-charge. NOTE:</p> <p>a) The contractor has to cast the cubes periodically as per the IS Standard and to conduct test for both 7 days & 28 days and to submit test report. Frequency of test shall be as per the IS Standard and the quoted rates shall be deemed to include for the cost of testing.</p> <p>b) Reinforcement will be measured and paid separately.</p> <p>c) The quoted rate shall include for cost of shuttering where ever needed. "</p> <p>CM 180.0017 Supplying & fixing II Class hardwood (Nandi/venteak/Matti) door chowkats & frames , wrought, framed rebated on the solid, rounded or chamfered, put together with glue printed at joints, etc., complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge CM 0.1518 Supplying and fixing 30mm thick flush shutter solid core construction with block board core and plywood face panel commercial type on both sides including Edge beading of first quality, manufactured by M/s Century/Kitply/Green ply, conforming to relevant IS all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge: SM 8.0019 Supplying and fixing heavy duty 125mm Brass Butt Hinges of first quality , conforming to relevant IS etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge NO 14.0020 Supplying and fixing heavy duty 200 mm Brass barrel tower bolts of first quality , conforming to relevant IS etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge NO 8.0021 Supplying and fixing heavy duty 150mm Brass Door stopper of first quality , conforming to relevant IS etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge NO 8.0022 Supplying and fixing 100mm Brass Mortise lock with Handle of first quality, conforming to relevant IS , Manufactured by M/s Godrej/Europa etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge NO 8.0023 Supplying and fixing Door closer of first quality, conforming to relevant IS, Manufactured by M/s Godrej/ Everite/Dorma/Ozone etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge NO 4.0024 Preparing the new wooden surface and providing and applying two coats of Synthetic enamel paint over a coat of primer and wooden putty etc., Complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge SM 30.0025</p>			

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
		<p>Supplying and fixing 2 track sliding powder coated (weatherproof) aluminium glazed windows (Sliding/Fixed) with frame/track and shutters using 1.20mm thick/standard M/s. Jindal aluminium sections for track and shutter frames including with 5mm glass and SS mosquito proof mesh shutter manufactured by M/s. Saint Gobain/Modiguard, rubber beading, gasket, locking handles and fixing in position using all required hardware and aluminium accessories etc., complete all specified and directed by the Engineer-in-charge SM 150.0026</p> <p>"Supplying & fixing 110 mm dia. PVC SWR pipes of pressure rate 6 Kg/Sq.cm of first quality, conforming to relevant IS, manufactured by M/s Ashirvad/Astral/Supreme/Finolex including necessary fittings/specials for Rainwater downtake pipe/drainage etc., complete all as specified & directed by Engineer in charge. RM 100.0027</p> <p>"Supplying and fixing Galvalume corrugated colour steel sheet of first quality, conforming to relevant IS, Manufactured by M/s TATA/Jindal in Roof with necessary over laps as per manufacturer's recommendation, using 0.60mm (TCT) total coated thickness, and material yield strength 550 MPa profiled steel passivated and clear resin coated (aluminium zinc alloy coating) sheets and The sheets should be fixed using self-drilling/self-tapping fastener, acrylic sealants profiled loom, neoprene fillers, etc., including cost of all materials, labour, wastage tools, tackles, equipment transportation etc., complete as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note : a) Rate quoted for the item deemed to be included for all wastages. b) Overall area of sheets fixed at site shall be considered for payment purpose excluding lapping. c) Contractor to ensure that all safety precautions are taken during execution of work at height." SM 1300.0028</p> <p>"Supplying and fixing 3mm thick day light Polycarbonate corrugated sheet of first quality, conforming to relevant IS, manufactured by reputed brands for roofing and should match with the width & profile in accordance with those of adjoining main roofing sheet (galvalume sheets) and fixing accessories such as self-drilling/self-tapping fastener, acrylic sealants profiled loom, neoprene fillers etc., complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note : a) Rate quoted for the item deemed to be included for all wastages. b) Overall area of sheets fixed at site shall be considered for payment purpose excluding lapping. c) Contractor to ensure that all safety precautions are taken during execution of work at height." SM 150.0029</p> <p>Providing Steel rolling shutters, without ball bearing, with 1.25mm as specified including top cover, anchoring rod, hasp and staple and one shop coat of primer; erected in position as indicated, complete: push pull or but hear operated type with bevel gear box and crank handle etc., complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. SM 10.0030</p> <p>Supplying, Fabricating and fixing structural steel members for columns, purlins, rafters, supporting tie members / additional members etc., and applying two coats of synthetic enamel paint over a coat of primer required as per the site conditions etc., complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. KG 2800.0031</p> <p>"Providing plastering (Internal/External) in cement mortar 1:6, 15 mm thick over brick/ concrete surface including finishing the surface even & smooth and curing etc., complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note : Rate quoted is deemed to be included for a) Providing and removal of scaffolding wherever necessary b) Covering doors, windows, floors, fittings etc to protect c) Contractor to ensure that all safety precautions are taken during execution of work at height." SM 400.0032</p> <p>Supplying and laying flooring & skirting with 10mm or more thick, Vitrified tiles of size 600 mm X 600 mm or bigger size of first quality, conforming to relevant IS, Manufactured by M/s. Kajaria/ Nitco/ RAK/ Somany/ Johnson fixed with cement mortar bedding layer of mix 1:6 and joints neatly finished with colour matching pigment. The existing mosaic floor shall be properly hacked & cleaned before laying of tiles etc. complete all as specified & directed by Engineer-in-charge. (basic cost of tiles shall not be less</p>			

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
		than Rs60/Sft) Note: The rate quoted for the item deemed to include for wastages. SM 70.0033 Preparing the existing old painted surfaces of external walls, chajjas, roof projections, sloped roof/tiles etc, by water washing, scrapping, cleaning dust & dirt, etc., and providing and applying two coats of exterior acrylic emulsion paint of first quality, approved colour, manufactured by M/s. Asian paints - Apex/Berger-Weather coat over a coat of exterior primer with a minimum of required gap in each coat etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note: Rate quoted is deemed to include for a) Providing and removal of scaffolding wherever necessary b) Washing floors, cleaning glass, joineries, electrical fittings etc and leaving the premise clean and tidy c) Contractor to ensure that all safety precautions are taken during execution of work at height. SM 2000.0034 "Preparing the existing old painted surfaces of ceiling by scrapping, sandpapering, cleaning dust & dirt, etc., and providing and applying two coats of Oil Bound Distemper of first quality, approved colour, manufactured by M/s. Asian paints /Berger over a coat of putty and primer etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note: Rate quoted is deemed to include for a) Providing and removal of scaffolding wherever necessary b) Washing floors, cleaning glass, joineries, electrical fittings etc and leaving the premise clean and tidy c) Contractor to ensure that all safety precautions are taken during execution of work at height." SM 100.0035 "Preparing the existing old painted surfaces of walls by scrapping, sandpapering, cleaning dust & dirt, etc., and providing and applying two coats of Oil Bound Distemper of first quality, approved colour, manufactured by M/s. Asian paints /Berger over a coat of putty and primer etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note: Rate quoted is deemed to include for a) Providing and removal of scaffolding wherever necessary b) Washing floors, cleaning glass, joineries, electrical fittings etc and leaving the premise clean and tidy c) Contractor to ensure that all safety precautions are taken during execution of work at height." SM 1200.0036 "Preparing the existing old painted surfaces of walls by scrapping, sandpapering, cleaning dust & dirt, etc., and providing and applying two coats of Synthetic enamel paint of first quality, approved colour, manufactured by M/s. Asian paints /Berger etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note: Rate quoted is deemed to include for a) Providing and removal of scaffolding wherever necessary b) Washing floors, cleaning glass, joineries, electrical fittings etc and leaving the premise clean and tidy c) Contractor to ensure that all safety precautions are taken during execution of work at height." SM 370.0037 "Preparing the existing old painted surfaces of Structural steel members viz., purlins, trusses etc in roofing (ht - 15 Mtr approx.) by scrapping, sandpapering, cleaning dust & dirt, etc., and providing and applying two coats of Synthetic enamel paint over a coat of primer of first quality, approved colour, manufactured by M/s. Asian paints/Berger etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. Note: Rate quoted is deemed to include for a) Providing and removal of scaffolding wherever necessary b) Washing floors, cleaning glass, joineries, electrical fittings etc and leaving the premise clean and tidy c) Contractor to ensure that all safety precautions are taken during execution of work at height." SM 700.0038 Supplying and fixing 600mm diameter Turbine Roof Ventilator (Wind Turbine) with polycarbonate sheet on Roof, etc., complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge NO 6.0039 Disposal/Removing of earth/excavated materials from the premises not exceeding 500M and depositing etc complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge CM 240.0040 Returning & filling the earth under floors/trenches in layer not exc. 25 cm depth including consolidation etc., complete all as specified and directed by Engineer in charge. CM 50.0041 "Preparing the surfaces and providing Epoxy coating on the existing Flooring of total 2.5			

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
		<p>mm thick with high performance, self-levelling epoxy coating (Make : Fosroc Chemicals (India) Pvt Ltd / Pidilite Industries Ltd / Berger Paints India Ltd / STP Ltd / Araldite / Asian Paints Ltd) and polyaspartic top finish over a coat of epoxy resin primer of approved colour scheme for Assembly shop entire production area / Aisle ways including aisle ways strip all as per the user's requirement etc., complete with the following scope of works: 1) Preparing the surface like washing and cleaning the surface using a degreaser multiple times to reduce the oil contamination etc., Preparation also includes removing of all laitance, oil, grease, porous layers, paint marks, old treatment if any etc., by using heavy duty mechanical grinding systems like Diamond disc grinding, Scarifier etc., and cleaning all the floor area including vacuum suction to make surface free from all dirt, dust and other contaminants, etc. Concrete floor surface should be slightly textured for best bonding. 2) Providing and applying 2-part solvent free epoxy resin primer @ approximately 0.25Kg/m² per layer and allow it dry for 6 to 8 Hrs. 3) Providing and applying high performance glossy Self levelling epoxy screed (underlay coating) on primed surface at spread rate of 3.2 to 3.7Kg/SqM to attain 2 mm thick and allow it dry for 24 Hrs. Epoxy coating should meet the following technical requirement. 4) Polyaspartic Coating: -Providing and applying a solvent free, low odour, high performance, rapid curing flooring product based on polyaspartic coating of thickness 500 Microns at 0.50Ltr/SqM." SM 750.0042 Removal of old/previously applied water proofing treatment of any description & thickness completely by scrapping & disposing the debris to a distance not exc., 250 M etc., complete all as specified & directed by Engineer-in-charge. SM 100.0043 "Preparing the surfaces and providing Bitumat Synroof Hi- build elastomeric premium quality liquid waterproofing system including one layer of 60 GSM thermally bonded special polyester reinforcement for all RCC slabs/Chajjas etc., complete with the following scope of works: a) Supplying and applying premium quality acrylic waterproofing primer @ 250 grams per square meter after diluting as per the manufacturer's recommendations by allowing 3 to 4 hours for the primer to dry completely. b) Applying 2nd coat of premium quality acrylic waterproofing coating @ 350 grams per square meter using roller / brush after diluting as per the manufacturer's recommendations and simultaneously over this install 60GSM thermally stabilized polyester reinforcement with 100mm side Laps and 150mm end laps and applying additional coat of quality acrylic waterproofing coating @ 350 grams per square meter using roller / brush. To Ensure there are no wrinkles or folds on the reinforcement membrane and allow it to dry for 24 hours. Applying final coat of premium quality acrylic waterproofing system @ 350 grams per square meter using roller / brush after diluting as per the manufacturer's recommendations after 24 hours of drying." SM 100.00</p>			
2		Demolition of PCC & carting away debris			15.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST - Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
3		Demolition of damaged RCC structures			25.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST		%		

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
4		Demolition of existing brickwork			3.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
5		Removing the existing MS Sliding doors			550.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
6		Removing the existing MS glazed windows,			200.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
7		Taking down door frames with shutters			3 NO
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
8		Removing the old & damaged AC sheets			1,200.000 M2

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
9		Earth work Excavation in trenches			120.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
10		Earth work Excavation in over areas			225.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
11		Prvdng PCC 1:4:8,using 40mm for subbase			55.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
12		Prvdng SSM in CM 1:6 for foundation			40.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
13		Prvdng PCC 1:2:4,using 40mm for coping			10.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
14		Providing burnt brick masonry in CM 1:6			50.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
15		Providing TMT bars in reinforcement			7,200.000 KG
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
16		Prvdng PCC 1:2:4,using 20mm-mass concret			50.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
17		Prvdng RCC M25,using 20mm			180.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	Discount on Basic	%			
18		Supply & fix II Class wood for doorframe			0.150 M3
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
19		Supply & fix 30mm th flush shutter			8.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
20		Supply & fix 200mm brass butt hinges			14 NO
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
21		Supply & fix 200mm brass tower bolts			8 NO
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
22		Supply & fix 150mm brass door stopper			8 NO
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
23		Supply & fix 100mm brass mortoise lock			8 NO
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
24		Supply & fix door closer of first qualit			4 NO
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
25		Apply 2 coats of enamel on wooden surfac			30.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
26		Supply & fix 2 track sliding powder coat			150.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
27		Supply & fix 110mm dia PVC SWR pipe			100.000 M
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
28		Supply & fix galvalume steel sheet			1,300.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
29		Supply & fix 3mm th polycarbonate sheet			150.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
30		Providing Steel rolling shutters			10.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
31		Supply,fabricate & fix steel for columns			2,800.000 KG
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
32		Providing plastering in CM 1:6 for walls			400.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST		%		

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
33		Supply & lay fllooring of vitirfied tiles			70.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
34		Apply 2 coats of emulsion for ext walls			2,000.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
35		Apply 2 coats of OBD for ceiling			100.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
36		Apply 2 coats of OBD for walls			1,200.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
37		Apply 2 coats of enamel for walls			370.000 M2

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
38		Apply 2 coats of enamel for steel struct			700.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
39		Supply & fix 600mm turbine roof ventilat			6 NO
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
40		Disposal/Removing of earth/excavated mat			240.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		
41		Returning & filling earth under floors			50.000 M3
	CGST - Central GST		%		
	IGST -Integrated GST		%		
	Basic Price		INR		
	SGST - State GST		%		
	Discount on Basic		%		

Bid invitation

Information

Description: YMN/UP-GRADATION OF
PAINTSHOP/EL

Bid invitation number: 6300039216

Version: 1

Item	Product Price Condition	Description	Vendor product number	Delivery date/ performance period	Quantity
42		Preparing the surfaces and providing Epo			750.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
43		Removal of old/previously applied water			100.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			
44		providing Bitumat Synroof Hi- build elas			100.000 M2
	CGST - Central GST	%			
	IGST -Integrated GST	%			
	Basic Price	INR			
	SGST - State GST	%			
	Discount on Basic	%			